
FILED 3/18/2024 
DOCUMENT NO. 01207-2024 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Petition for approval of 2023 depreciation and 
dismantlement study, by Tampa Electric 
Company. 

DOCKET NO.: 20230139-EI 

FILED: March 18, 2024 

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 

Pursuant to Section 350.0611 , Florida Statutes, the Citizens of the State of Florida, by and 

through Walt Trierweiler, Public Counsel, serve their Notice of Intervention in this docket. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Isl Walt Trierweiler 
Walt Trierweiler 
Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 912468 

Isl Patricia A. Christensen 
Patricia A. Christensen 
Associate Public Counsel 
Florida Bar No.: 0989789 

Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison Street, Suite 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Attorneys for the Citizens 
of the State of Florida 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

DOCKET NO. 20230139-EI 

 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 

by electronic mail on this 18th day of March, 2024, to the following: 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

   

  
 

Adria Harper 

Carlos Marquez 

Timothy Sparks 

Florida Public Service Commission  

Office of General Counsel 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.  

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

aharper@psc.state.fl.us 

cmarquez@psc.state.fl.us 

tsparks@psc.state.fl.us 

 

Paula K. Brown 

Tampa Electric Company 

P. O. Box 111 

Tampa, FL 33601-0111 

regdept@tecoenergy.com 

 

J. Jeffrey Wahlen 

Malcolm N. Means 

Virginia Ponder 

Ausley Law Firm 

P.O. Box 391 

Tallahassee FL 32302 

jwahlen@ausley.com 

mmeans@ausley.com 

vponder@ausley.com 

 

 

  

 

/s/ Patricia A. Christensen 

Patricia A. Christensen 

Associate Public Counsel 

christensen.patty@leg.state.fl.us 




